The Officer in-charge 

Alias 

Lilong Police Station 

Royal Enfield 
Hunter 350 black 

in colour bearing 
registration 
number Nil 

Property Type 

Subject:- Report. 

Thoubal Moijing Awang Leikai, PO & PS 

Relative's name 

9. Total value of property (In Rs. 171900/- (one lakh seventy one thousand and nine hundred) 

2 

Address 

Description 

Thoubal 
-do 

Chassis number 

ME3J3D5FAP1007363 
Engine number 
J3A5FNN1052332 

UIDB No. 

Manipur Police 
IIF-1 

Present address 

Value (in Rs.) 
Rs. 171900/- (one lakh 
seventy one thousand 

and nine hundred). 

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 19/12/2025 at around 05.00 pm my Royal Enfield 
Hunter 350 black in colour bearing registration number Nil having Chassis number 

Manipur Police 
LLF- 1 

ME3J3D5FAP1007363 Engine number J3A5FNN1052332 registered in the name of my elder brotner

[...]

Maniruddin of Thoubal Moijing Awang Leikai had been stolen away 

by unknown person/persons which was parked at the field of the Lilong Haoreibi College oppoSite 

indoor stadium under the proper locked. The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 171900/ 

(one lakh seventy one thousand and nine hundred) only. 

action. 
It is therefore, requested to recovered my vehicle at the earliest and take up 

lLONG 

(3) Refused investigation due to: 

(4) Transferred to P.S: 

OLICE 

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation 

(2) Directed (Name of I.0.):